

AGENDA

October 6, 2015

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. MATTERS BEFORE COMMITTEE

- 1. Approval Repair of Aerial Sewer Main
- 2. Approval Purchase of Variable Frequency Drives for High Service Pumps
- 3. Discussion Clubhouse Utilities

III. ADJOURN



AGENDA

October 6, 2015

Item:
Approval - Repair of Aerial Sewer Main Department:
Additional Information:
Financial Impact:
Budgeted Item:
Recommendation / Request:

Viewing Attachments Requires Adobe Acrobat. Click here to download.

Attachments / click to download

Repair of aerial sewer main along Hwy 83

Rutledge Crane Service Inc.	\$ 27,750.00
E.R. Snell	\$ 45,800.00

From: Bryan Pittman [mailto:bpittman65@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, August 28, 2015 8:29 AM

To: Rodney Middlebrooks

Subject: Fwd: Sewer Pipe Proposal

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: <tony@rutledgecraneservice.com>
Date: August 27, 2015 at 4:29:45 PM EDT

To:

Subject: Sewer Pipe Proposal

PROPOSAL



Rutledge Crane Service Inc. 535 Harvey Lokey Rd. Bethlehem GA 30620 Office: 770-867-1986

Cell: 678-227-3643

Customer Name:	City of Monroe		
Address:	P.O. Box 1249		
City:	Monroe	State: GA Zip: 30	655
Phone#:	706-206-2755	Fax #:	
Job Name:	Hwy 83 Sewer Crossing	cation: Hwy 83	

Email address: <u>bpittman65@gmail.com</u>
Description of Work:
Scope of work for the project is to install steel pilings on each side of the sewer line.
Sewer line will be raised back to grade and attached to steel structure.
City of Monroe is responsible for getting approval and all necessary safety precautions,
communications and paperwork with Georgia Power in order to be in compliance
with working next to their power lines. City of Monroe is responsible for having the
area cleared and prepared for the project work. Rutledge Crane Service will not be
responsible for cracked or damage pipe. Proposal includes labor, equipment and materials
for the project. Materials will include 12" H Pile that will be welded in place to support
the pipe. Equipment used will be bridge crane, pile driving rig, track hoe and bobcat.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$27,750.00
Customer's Signature _ Date: 8/27/2015

Brian Pittman

Contact Name:

CASH OR CHECK DUE UPON COMPLETION UNLESS PRIOR ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE

*** This is an approximation of the total dollar amount. Without knowing the number of hours, we will be on the job site, we won't know the total dollar amount until we have completed the job.***

Rodney Middlebrooks

From: Sent: Bryan Pittman [bpittman65@gmail.com] Thursday, September 10, 2015 1:26 PM

To:

Rodney Middlebrooks

Subject:

Re: Quote

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 10, 2015, at 11:51 AM, Bryan Pittman < bpittman65@gmail.com > wrote:

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Randy Griffin < rgriffin@ersnell.com > Date: September 10, 2015 at 11:11:08 AM EDT

To: Tom Clower < tclower@ersnell.com >, "bpittman65@gmail.com" < bpittman65@gmail.com >

Subject: Quote

Mr. Pittman,

Your price quotation for the work that you and Mr. Tom Clower met and discussed is \$45,800.00 Our price includes all labor, materials, and equipment necessary.

It is not in our scope of work to handle clearing, access to the site, or providing a safe work zone in reference If our price is low and you need an official quote, please contact Tom Clower. Thank you.

Randy Griffin, P.E. Vice President E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. Office (770) 985-0600 Cell (770) 827-9949



AGENDA

October 6, 2015

Item:
Approval - Purchase of Variable Frequency Drives for High Service Pumps Department:
Additional Information:
Financial Impact:
Budgeted Item:
Recommendation / Request:

Viewing Attachments Requires Adobe Acrobat. Click here to download.

Attachments / click to download

☐ Pump Info

Purchase VFD's for High Service pumps @ Water Treatment Plant

Tekwell	\$ 20,322.44
PMC	\$ 20,062.72
DriveTech	\$ 32,540.00
Pumping Systems	\$ 38,016.00



9/24/15

City of Monroe Water Doug Samples 404-392-1163 dsamples@monroega.gov

Quotation for Fuji Drives and Installation

Tekwell is proud to offer the following quotation:

- FRN250G1S-4U Fuji Mega Core Drive Qty. 1
 - o 460 volt, 3 phase, 250HP, 304A, LD
- \$7,812.69 Each (Does not include freight)
- Drive Installation- High Service Pump #1
 - o Travel to and from job site- Date to be determined
 - o Remove existing soft start
 - o Install new drive, start up and tune with customer supplied remote operator
 - \$2,348.53
 - o Installation does not include replacing any existing timers, relays, or contactors
- > Total Job Cost- \$10,161.22

Please feel free to contact us with any questions. Thank you for the opportunity to provide you with this quote.

Sincerely,

Tekwell Services



PMC	240 Industrial Park Drive Forsyth, Georgia 91029 Phone: 478-994-2848			Quote
www.pmoente	Fax: 470-994-6057	Customer Number 00047	Quota Data 2/25/2015	Quote Number 255010984
Quote To:			Ship To:	
Monroe, City of P.O. Box 1249 Monroe, GA 30655			City of Monton 215 North Broad Street Monton, GA 30555	
1				
Ship Via	Torms	Quoted By	Customer RFQ	Contact

Product ID	Qly	Description	Salos Prico	Total
A510-4215-C3	2	TECO-Westinghouse A510 Heavy Duty AC Drive, 215HP CT / 250HP VT, Amps 295 0 CT/ 328 0 VT, 3 Phase, 460 Volle, Protected Chassis, Approx v4 200Lbs	9,582 86	19,165.72
JN5-NK-A07	2	A510 Frame 7 NEMA 1 Kit 75-100 230V - 125HP and above 450V	448 50	897.00

Quote is valid for 30 days	Only two drives in stock in Texas, We	Subtotal:	20,062.72
	have them on a 48 hour hold, walting approval	Freight	0.00
		Other:	0.00
	0.000%	Sales Tax 1:	0.00
	0.000 %	Sales Tax 2:	0.00
Thank You		Total:	20,062.72
WE WILL NOT PROCEED ON REPAIRS / REPLACE UN	TIL AUTHORIZATION IS RECEIVED!		Page 1 of 1
SIGNATURE:	DATE:	-	
PO# (IF NOT ALREADY ISSUED):			

DRIVETECH

P.O. BOX 605 HULL, GA 30646 PH. 706-543 3388 FAX 706 543-2668

Date	Estimate #
3/3/2015	101117

QUOTE

Name / Address	
CITY OF MONROE	***************************************
P O BOX 1249	
MONROE, GA 30655	
•	

			Project
Description	Qly	Cost	Total
(1) 250 HP VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE FOR HIGH SERVICE PUMP. ** DOES NOT INCLUDE FREIGHT**		16.270	90 16,270 00
THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY. QUOTE IS GOOD FOR 30 DAYS.		Total	\$16,270.00

Page 1 of

FW: 150302-BRMA Quotation to City of Monroe for VFD replacement

X DELETE

← REPLY

REPLY ALL

→ FORWARD

•••

Mark as unread



Cathy Halgat Tue 3/3/2015 3:58 PM

To: Doug Samples;

Doug,

Here is the quote from Pumping Systems for the high service pump VFDs.

Cathy

From: Berend Morrison [mailto:bmorrison@pumping-systems.com]

Sent: Monday, March 02, 2015 2:54 PM

To: Cathy Halgat Cc: Scott Schutz

Subject: 150302-BRMA Quotation to City of Monroe for VFD replacement

Ms. Halgat,

Good afternoon. Please see the following information for the subject quotation. Please review it and let us know if you have any questions. Thanks for your time and have a great day.

Item	Qty	Tag / Equipment ID	Product ID	Description
1	2		ACS880-01-361A-5	ACS880 Drive Wall Mounted. Input Voltage 480 VAC. 361A LD, 302A HD. IP21 - UL type 1. Frame Size -R9
1.1	2		+DPMP-01	Panel cabinet door mounting kit - DPMP-01

Net Price: \$38,016.00

Regards, Berend Morrison Application Engineer/ IT Manager

> 6/30/201 Item # 2



AGENDA

October 6, 2015

em:				
viscussion - Clubhouse Utilities epartment:				
dditional Information:				
inancial Impact:				
Budgeted Item:				
ecommendation / Request:				
ing Attachments Requires Adobe Acrobat. <u>Click here</u> to download.				
chments / click to download				